FORM PTO-1594 RE(08-07-1	Tatori and Hademark Of	
ОМВ №. 0651-0011 (ехр. 4.94)	MANAN Y	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	SISS SHIE (IS) ISS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 1007874		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Greyrock Business Credit, a Division of	Name: FAME Information Services, Inc.	
NationsCredit Commercial Corporation	Internal Address:	
	t a	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 325 E. Eisenhower Pankway	
Corporation-State	City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48108	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State	
Security Agreement D Change of Name	Other	
Other Termination of Security Interest	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designs is attached:	
Execution Date:July_20, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/253999 Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes □ No	
	6. Total number of applications and	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	registrations involved:2	
Name: Mark Hartwell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 Of 11 3.41)	
Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison	Enclosed	
Brobeck, Threger & Marris	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Market	0. Deposit account number:	
Spear Street Tower	Deposit account number:	
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94105		
AA 4A 4400A COMETIL AAAAAA22 2804 2000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:482 25.00 0P	JSE THIS SPACE	
O Chatement and planeture	A sector described to a sector of the sector	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
and original document.	1. 1/ = forth 2/22/98	
Mark Hartwell Name of Person Signing	Skinature 3 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this "Termination"), dated as of July 20, 1998, is executed by Greyrock Business Credit, a Division of NationsCredit Commercial Corporation ("GBC"), having a mailing address at 10880 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 950, Los Angeles, CA 90024, in favor of FAME Information Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), having a mailing address at 325 E. Eisenhower Parkway, Ann Arbor, MI 48108.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender entered in a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 1997 (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Loan Agreement Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 1997, (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain patents and trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has been terminated

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender agrees as follows:

- Lender is executing and delivering this Termination as further evidence of the termination of the Security Agreement.
- Lender claims no right, title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the Security Agreement, and, accordingly, Lender expressly terminates its security interest in the registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1997 as to trademarks in Reel/Frame 1599/0859.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

Greyroc	k Busir	iess Cred	lit, a Division of
Nations(Credjt (ommerc	ial Corporation
By:	TW	Mx	<i>O</i>
Name:	70°		LISA NAGANO
Title:		SUP	
			A STATE OF THE STA

Exhibit "A"

to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement

FAME Information Services, Inc.

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
FAME	5/31/88	1,489,949

PENDING TRADEMARKS

 Trademark
 Filing Date
 Serial No.

 TIME IQ
 3/26/97
 75/263999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0220



Spear Street Tower

ONE MARKET

SAN FRANCISCO

California 94 105

TELEPHE NE: (415) 442-0900 FACSIMHE: (415) 442-1010 WRECEE DIRECT DIAL:

415/979-2996

July 27, 1998

VIA U.S. MAIL - CERTIFIED

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, DC 20231

Re: FAME Information Services, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a Trademark Cover Sheet and Exhibit A, together with attached copy of the Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$65.00 to cover the recordation fee

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed documents, please call me at (415) 979-2996. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Patricia Marquez
Legal Assistant

SFRLIB1\MH8\5114206.01

SAN FRANCISCO - PALO ALLO - LOS ANGELES - ORONGI COUNTY - SAN DIEGO - NEW YORK **TRADEMARK**NDON* **RECORDED:** 07/31/1998Brobles Hall and Dorr Internat**Releas:** 1764 FRAME: 0221